## ORDINANCE 2022 - 2 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 4, SECTION 4.03, SUBD. 10, HOURS & DAYS OF SALE,

## NOW THEREFORE. THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRIMONT DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. Chapter 4, Section 4.03, Subd. 10, Hours and Days of Sale currently reads as:

## Subd. 10. Hours and Days of Sale.

- A. No sale of intoxicating liquor shall be made between 1:00 a.m. and 8:00 a.m. on any weekday and no sale of intoxicating liquor shall be made between 1:00 a.m. and 8:00 a.m. on Saturday, nor after 1:00 a.m. on Sunday.
- B. All patrons must vacate the licensed premises by one-half hour after the last time for sale of liquor.
- Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective following adoption and

Section 1. Section 4.03, Subd. 10, Hours and Days of Sale is hereby amended to read as follows:

## Subd. 10. Hours and Days of Sale.

- A. No sale of intoxicating liquor shall be made between 1:00 a.m. and 8:00 a.m. on any weekday or weekend.
- B. Sunday on-sale intoxicating liquor licenses, may only be issued to a restaurant, bowling center, club or hotel which has a seating capacity of at least 30 persons, which hold an on-sale intoxicating liquor license and which serves liquor only in conjunction with the service of food. An establishment serving intoxicating liquor on Sundays must obtain a Sunday license. The license must be issued by the City of Trimont for a period of one year, The fee is established by City council in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 340A Sudb3 (b).
- C. All patrons must vacate the licensed premises by one-half hour after the last time for sale of liquor.
- Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective following adoption and publication.

JoAnn Russenberger, Mayor
ATTEST:
Kelli Harder, City Clerk/Treasurer

Introduced: November 21, 2022

Adopted: December 19, 2022

Published: December 21, 2022